1
March 2022
EPS PJB rev G
Technical data
MTL fieldbus networks
The given data is only intended as a product
description and should not be regarded as a legal
warranty of properties or guarantee. In the interest

CAP806696V1 7.0 – 12.0 outer diam. 19/24 -60°C to +140°C
GLAND OPTION DETAILS
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part No
 FCS-XXXX-YYY-ZZ
Part Number Description
FCS-9604 Fieldbus JB 4 spur outlets + trunk-in
and trunk-out
FCS-9608 Fieldbus JB 8 spur outlets + trunk-in
FCS-9612 Fieldbus JB 12 spur outlets + trunk-in
FCS-9642 Fieldbus JB 12 spur outlets + Ex ic
adapter + trunk-in
FCS-9624 Fieldbus JB 24 spur outlets + trunk-in
FCS-9616 Temperature multiplexer JB 16
sensor outlets + data highway
(for 1 x MTL831C)
FCS-9632 Temperature multiplexer JB 32
sensor outlets + data highway
(for 2 x MTL831C)
-YYY = trunk & spur glanding
-020 = Predrilled for M20 glands - none fitted
-X20 = Predrilled, with M20 brass blanking plugs
-A20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-R20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-S20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands
-C20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands
-ZZ      =    number of spur/sensor outlet glands to be fitted
A gland of the specified type is always supplied and fitted for the
trunk-in. Any remaining holes are fitted with blanking plugs of the
same material as the glands. If this number is not specified, glands